503633706 01/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3680336

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVENLUX CORPORATION	11/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENLUX LIMITED ss: 12/F, RUTTONJEE HOUSE, 11 DUDDELL ST.,	
Street Address:		
City:	y: CENTRAL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8476652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)660-0809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9496600761

Email: jcpatents@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: J.C. PATENTS

Address Line 1: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVENUX-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAWEI HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/JIAWEI HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=INVENLUX-04_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037426 FRAME: 0756

503633706

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

As evidenced in the Assignment recorded on July 30, 2010 in Reel 024774, Frame 0116 of INVENLUX CORPORATION, a corporation of United States of America, having a principal place of business at 9650 TELSTAR AVE., EL MONTE, CALIFORNIA 91731, has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed below:

Title:	Issue Date Patent No.
THREE-DIMENSIONAL LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICES	(mm/dd/year)
AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME	7/2/2013 8,476,652

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign, and transfer to INVENLUX LIMITED, a corporation of Hong Kong, having a principal place of business at 12/F, RUTTONJEE HOUSE, 11 DUDDELL ST, ČENTRAL, HONG KONG (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in the above application(s) based upon and the above patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), reexamination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, 3) perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the 4) benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representative(s) and assign(s).
- Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not emered, and will not enter into any 5) assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Date 2015 11 (1)

Assignor (Conveying Party)

Print Name \@HUNHUI YAN

Title: CEO of INVENLUX CORPORATION

Company INVENLUX CORPORATION

PATENT

REEL: 037426 FRAME: 0757